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(d) wheth r all th Chakma refuge have since b en sent to Banglade h ; and

(e) if so, the details hereof?

THE MI 1ST R OF STAT TH
MINISTRY 0 EXT R A A AIRS
(SHRI K. NATW R SINGH) (a) and
(b) Y , ir. It ~as decided at a meeting of district officials on Decemb r 29, 1986, that the repatriation of Banglade hi Chakrna refugees from the refugee camps in Tripura would b gin on January 15th . .
1 his was to be confirmed by a group of refuges leaders who vi ited thc Chittagong Hill Tract in early January 1987. They returned from that vi it unconvinced that the refugee would be safe if they returned. This asse ment wa reinforced by th continuing inflow of refugees, In the circum tance the refugee refu ed to J ave.

(c) The matter of the return of the eha rna refuge ,s ha been discu ed at all I vels on numerous 0 ca ion bctween India and Bangladesh ince the influx started in April, 1986, including ' at meetings b twe n District official , sch duled xclusively for thi purpo. e. Mo t recently it was taken by PM an MOS(N) with President rshad and the M of Banglade h at Kathmandu.

(d) No, Sir, a 1 evident from the abo e.

(e) 0 not arise,

eveJopm nt Boards in Mabarashtra

671 SHRI SAM AJIRAO KAKADE:
Will the Minister of HOM A "AI S be plea ed t tate:

(a) h ther Government have taken any final d ci ion on the re ' oultioD of the Maharashtra Legi lati e As embly of 26
July 1984 recornm nding th tting up of Development Boards in Maharashtra under Article 371 (2) of the Constitution; and

(b) jf not, the reasons ther for?

THE Ml ST R OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME A AIRS (SHRl CHINTAMANI PAN GRAHl) : (a) and
(b) The matt r i under considerat' on in con ultation with th Governmen of Maharashtra .

. _

Enactm nt 0 Anti-S tf L w
672. SHRJ AKHTAR HASA :

Will the Mini ter of OME AFFAIRS be pI ased to stat :

(a) whether Union Government have written to State Governm nt to enijct anti-sati law and nforce the s me effi eti-
v ly ; and

(b) if 0, the reaction of State Governments th r to ?

THE MINIST R 0 STATE IN THE
MINISTR OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRI VANC SAND P NSIONS AND
MINIST R OF STATE IN THE MINIS-
TRY OF HOM A FAIRS (SHRI P.
CH DAMBARAM) : (a) and (b) The
Union 'Government have not sent any comnlunication to State Government re ardjng enactment of anti-sati laws. The

o ernmcnt of Rajasthan however, promulgated ' the Raja than Sati (Prevention)
Ordinance~ 1987 on ' lst October, 1987.
The prc>po a] , for a Central Legislation on th ubj ef, is und r consideration.

Central Investment in V srious
States

673. SHRI SOMNATH CHATTER-
JEE: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state :

(a) the share of Cen tral investment in U.P., Madhya Prade h, Gujarat, Rajasthan~
Tamil Nadu, Bihar and Orissa during the 1a t three 'year ;

(b) whether the share d elined in ' these states ; and ...

(c) if so, the reasons thereof? ..
THE MINfST R OF STAT IN TIIE

MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MI [S-
TER 0 STAT IN T E MINISTRY OF
PROGRAMM IMP EM NTATION
( HRI SU RAM) ; (a) Information on share of Cen tral 'investment in these states during the last three years is not' availab1e a Central Plan expenditure is not accounted for State-wi e.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

Siltage of Ganga Upstream '
674. HRI AMAL DATTA: Will the

Ministr of 'WATER RESOURCES be pI ased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2458 on 12-3-87

